



Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) between DataFlair Web Services Pvt Ltd and G. Pulla Reddy Engineering College(Autonomous), Kurnool, AP

Date: 19th Jan-24

Parties:

- DataFlair Web Services Pvt Ltd, 140-d, Sudama Nagar, Indore, MP, hereinafter referred to as the "DataFlair."
- G. Pulla Reddy Engineering College(Autonomous), Kurnool, AP hereinafter referred to as the "College."

Background:

The College is committed to providing high-quality education and enhancing the employability of its students.

DataFlair specializes in offering free certification courses on latest cutting-edge technologies, study material, interview questions, tests, projects, and industry-recognized certificates in various technical domains, thereby supporting skill development and employability.

Purpose:

The purpose of this Memorandum of Understanding is to establish a framework for collaboration between the College and the DataFlair Company to benefit the students of the College through the free Certification courses that the DataFlair Company is providing.

Terms of Collaboration:

- Course Access: The DataFlair Company will provide free access to its certification courses, study material, interview questions, tests, projects, and industry-recognized certificates to the students of the College.
- Customization: The College may request course customization to align with its curriculum
 and specific requirements. Such requests may be considered by the DataFlair Company on a
 case-by-case basis.
- Technical Support: The DataFlair Company will provide technical support to ensure the smooth delivery of courses.
- Certification: Upon successful completion of courses, students will receive industryrecognized certificates from the DataFlair Company, enhancing their employability.
- Collaboration: The College and the DataFlair Company will collaborate on sharing the
 courses to all the students of the College every year (Not only to few batches) and ensuring
 awareness of the available resources.

Copyright © DataFlair Web Services Pvt. Ltd.





- Data Privacy: Both parties will adhere to all applicable data protection laws and ensure the privacy and security of student data.
- 7. **Duration:** This MOU shall commence on the date of signing and remain in effect unless terminated by either party with written notice.
- 8. Financial Obligations: In this MOU between College and DataFlair Company, it is agreed and understood that no financial obligations or terms are involved in the collaboration. Neither DataFlair company nor College / Faculties / Students need to pay.
- Internship: The company will provide internship to the students of the College based on the requirements.

Responsibilities:

- The College: The College will facilitate the provision of resources, including access to students, promotion of courses, and sharing course information with students periodically on official channels. The College shall make reasonable efforts to ensure that all new students are informed and all incoming students have access to these courses provided by DataFlair.
- The DataFlair Company: The DataFlair Company will provide access to courses, study material, and certification.

Dispute Resolution:

Any disputes arising from this MOU shall be resolved through amicable negotiations between the parties.

Amendment:

This MOU may only be amended in writing and signed by both parties.

For DataFlair:

Name: Prachi Patodi

Designation: Director

For G. Pulla Reddy Engineering College(Autonomous), Kurnool, AP

• Name: Dr. B. Sreenivasa Reddy

Designation: Principal

PRINCIPAL

G. Pulla Reddy Engineering College KURNOOL - 518 002,

Copyright © DataFlair Web Services Pvt. Ltd.